Daily Arrest Report

Douglas County Sheriff’s Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff
Kenneth Conner, Chief Deputy 8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard
Doug Oliver, Colonel Douglasville, Georgia 30134
(770) 942-2121

Printed on June 25, 2024

Booking Date

06/24/24

06/24/24
06/24/24

06/24/24

06/24/24

06/24/24
06/24/24
06/24/24

06/24/24
06/24/24

06/24/24

06/24/24
06/24/24
06/24/24

06/24/24
06/24/24
06/24/24

Name

ALEXANDER, JAMES HARVEY

ALFANO, MICHAEL STEVEN
BOYKINS, MERCEDES LACHEE

BURT, ASHLEY MICHELLE

CONNER, SAMUEL JOHN

CROWE, KAYLA MARIE
DODSON, RASHIDA GERIA
FENNELL, SHAKERIC LERON

GLOVER, ANTHONY TYLER
GRIGGS, TRISTAN SHANTELL

HENSON, KIMBERLY MICHELLE

HOLCOMBE, JAKAYLA DANIELLE

HUEY, MATTHEW WILLIAM

JOHNSON, STEPHANIE CANDICE

LUCAS, MARVIN EUGENE JR
LUCKEY, DEE MICHELLE
PALMER, ROSHAUNY MIKE

Charges

16-7-1(b) - Burglary-1st Degree

16-5-23 - Simple battery

16-7-23 - Criminal Damage to Property 2nd Degree
16-7-23 - Criminal Damage to Property 2nd Degree

40-6-49 - Following Too Closely
40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)
42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)
42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)
999.999 - Boarded for DPD

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)
42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)
16-8-2 - Theft by taking (FEL)

16-6-4(d)(2) - Aggravated Child Molestation-Victim 13 less than 16

16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, etc., of certain controlled
substances-Sch |

16-13-30(j) - Purchase, Possession, Manufacture, Distribute Marijuana less

than one ounce
16-11-106 - Possession of Firearm or Knife During Certain Crimes

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)

999.999 - Boarded for DPD
17-6-12 - Failure to Appear
16-5-23.1(F)(1) - Battery-FVA 1st Offense (M)

42-8-38 - Probation Violation
16-5-23(f) - Simple Battery-FV
40-6-395(B)(5)(A) - Fleeing or attempting to elude a police officer (F)

Address

2675 JOHNSBROOKE DR, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA
30122

8340 POST RD, WHITESBURG, GA 30185
1899 Robinbill Ct, Tucker, GA 30084

2810 SUMMERCOURT DR, JONESBORO, GA
30236

114 LAKEPOINT DRIVE, CARROLLTON, GA
30117

556 FRASHIER, CARROLTON, GA 30116
355 DARTMOUTH DRIVE, ATLANTA, GA 30331

2328 CAMPBELLTON RD SW, ATLANTA, GA
30311

5518 THURMAN RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
5096 OAKDALE DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135

4445 HIDDEN BRANCH DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134

391 SIR WINSTON CT, JONESBORO, GA 30238
519 PACIFIC AVE, BREMEN, GA 30110

6204 CENTRAL CHURCH RD, DOUGLASVILLE,
GA 30135

1640 APT B, AUGUSTA, GA 30901
5016 POST RD, WINSTON, GA 30187
168 FORRISTER RD, DALLAS, GA 30132

Page 1 of 2



Booking Date

06/24/24

06/24/24

06/24/24
06/24/24
06/24/24
06/24/24

06/24/24

Name

POWELL, RYAN WILLIAM

RAY, CHALICE

SAMMONS, JOHN FRANKLIN
TAYLOR, KENT LEON JR
THOMPSON, MICHAEL RENARD
WARRINGTON, WILLIAM THOMAS

WILKINS, TREVON NICHOLAS

Total Records: 24

Charges Address

16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, certain controlled substances 1063 TYUS CARROLLTON, CARROLLTON, GA

Schedule Il 30117

16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass-Family Violence (M) 3020 STANDING ROCK CT, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA
30122

17-6-12 - Failure to Appear 30459 Hwy 48, Graham, AL 36263

17-6-12 - Failure to Appear 3448 LOUIS STREET, HAPEVILLE, GA 30054

17-6-12 - Failure to Appear 1787 Standing Rock Rd, Senoia, GA 30276

999.999 - Boarded for DPD 741 AUGUSTA WOODS DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F) 390 COLLEGE AVE, CANNON, GA 30520

Page 2 of 2



