

Douglas County Sheriff's Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff

Kenneth Conner, *Chief Deputy* Doug Oliver, *Colonel* 8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard Douglasville, Georgia 30134 (770) 942-2121

Printed on June 25, 2024

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
06/24/24	ALEXANDER, JAMES HARVEY	16-7-1(b) - Burglary-1st Degree 16-5-23 - Simple battery 16-7-23 - Criminal Damage to Property 2nd Degree 16-7-23 - Criminal Damage to Property 2nd Degree	2675 JOHNSBROOKE DR, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122
06/24/24	ALFANO, MICHAEL STEVEN		8340 POST RD, WHITESBURG, GA 30185
06/24/24	BOYKINS, MERCEDES LACHEE	40-6-49 - Following Too Closely 40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe	1899 Robinbill Ct, Tucker, GA 30084
06/24/24	BURT, ASHLEY MICHELLE	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F) 42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F) 42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F) 999.999 - Boarded for DPD	2810 SUMMERCOURT DR, JONESBORO, GA 30236
06/24/24	CONNER, SAMUEL JOHN	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	114 LAKEPOINT DRIVE, CARROLLTON, GA 30117
06/24/24	CROWE, KAYLA MARIE	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	556 FRASHIER, CARROLTON, GA 30116
06/24/24	DODSON, RASHIDA GERIA	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	355 DARTMOUTH DRIVE, ATLANTA, GA 30331
06/24/24	FENNELL, SHAKERIC LERON	16-8-2 - Theft by taking (FEL)	2328 CAMPBELLTON RD SW, ATLANTA, GA 30311
06/24/24	GLOVER, ANTHONY TYLER	16-6-4(d)(2) - Aggravated Child Molestation-Victim 13 less than 16	5518 THURMAN RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
06/24/24	GRIGGS, TRISTAN SHANTELL	16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, etc., of certain controlled substances-Sch I 16-13-30(j) - Purchase, Possession, Manufacture, Distribute Marijuana les than one ounce 16-11-106 - Possession of Firearm or Knife During Certain Crimes	5096 OAKDALE DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135 s
06/24/24	HENSON, KIMBERLY MICHELLE	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)	4445 HIDDEN BRANCH DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
06/24/24	HOLCOMBE, JAKAYLA DANIELLE	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	391 SIR WINSTON CT, JONESBORO, GA 30238
06/24/24	HUEY, MATTHEW WILLIAM	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	519 PACIFIC AVE, BREMEN, GA 30110
06/24/24	JOHNSON, STEPHANIE CANDICE	16-5-23.1(F)(1) - Battery-FVA 1st Offense (M)	6204 CENTRAL CHURCH RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
06/24/24	LUCAS, MARVIN EUGENE JR	42-8-38 - Probation Violation	1640 APT B, AUGUSTA, GA 30901
06/24/24	LUCKEY, DEE MICHELLE	16-5-23(f) - Simple Battery-FV	5016 POST RD, WINSTON, GA 30187
06/24/24	PALMER, ROSHAUNY MIKE	40-6-395(B)(5)(A) - Fleeing or attempting to elude a police officer (F)	168 FORRISTER RD, DALLAS, GA 30132

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
06/24/24	POWELL, RYAN WILLIAM	16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, certain controlled substances Schedule II	1063 TYUS CARROLLTON, CARROLLTON, GA 30117
06/24/24	RAY, CHALICE	16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass-Family Violence (M)	3020 STANDING ROCK CT, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122
06/24/24	SAMMONS, JOHN FRANKLIN	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	30459 Hwy 48, Graham, AL 36263
06/24/24	TAYLOR, KENT LEON JR	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	3448 LOUIS STREET, HAPEVILLE, GA 30054
06/24/24	THOMPSON, MICHAEL RENARD	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	1787 Standing Rock Rd, Senoia, GA 30276
06/24/24	WARRINGTON, WILLIAM THOMAS	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	741 AUGUSTA WOODS DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
06/24/24	WILKINS, TREVON NICHOLAS	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	390 COLLEGE AVE, CANNON, GA 30520

Total Records: 24